

West Street & Wilson Street Realignment (#10110878)

Owner: Racine WI, City of

Solicitor: Racine WI, City of

05/26/2026 02:00 PM CDT

				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		Lalonde Contractors, Inc.		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC		Zignego Company, Inc.		
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	624	\$8.00	\$4,992.00	\$8.15	\$5,085.60	\$7.00	\$4,368.00	\$20.00	\$12,480.00
2	601.0409	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A	L.F.	457	\$27.00	\$12,339.00	\$34.83	\$15,917.31	\$33.00	\$15,081.00	\$60.00	\$27,420.00
3	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	S.Y.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.56	\$1,356.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
4	205.01	Common Excavation	C.Y.	975	\$24.00	\$23,400.00	\$34.36	\$33,501.00	\$35.84	\$34,944.00	\$30.00	\$29,250.00
5	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense, 1½ - Inch	TON	530	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$25.11	\$13,308.30	\$27.50	\$14,575.00	\$31.00	\$16,430.00
6	311.011	Breaker Run	TON	110	\$24.00	\$2,640.00	\$31.88	\$3,506.80	\$29.00	\$3,190.00	\$34.00	\$3,740.00
7	415.007	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	S.Y.	510	\$62.00	\$31,620.00	\$74.02	\$37,750.20	\$77.01	\$39,275.10	\$108.00	\$55,080.00
8	204.01	Removing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	1038	\$8.00	\$8,304.00	\$7.01	\$7,276.38	\$10.60	\$11,002.80	\$11.42	\$11,853.96
9	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	S.F.	1493	\$7.75	\$11,570.75	\$10.52	\$15,706.36	\$8.23	\$12,287.39	\$10.61	\$15,840.73
10	602.081	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	S.F.	528	\$8.00	\$4,224.00	\$11.50	\$6,072.00	\$10.00	\$5,280.00	\$12.40	\$6,547.20
11	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	S.F.	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$46.06	\$1,842.40	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
12	690.025	Sawing Concrete	L.F.	115	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$2.35	\$270.25	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$2.35	\$270.25
13	900.14	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A	S.Y.	76	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$163.69	\$12,440.44	\$100.00	\$7,600.00	\$200.00	\$15,200.00
14	619.1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,439.42	\$12,439.42	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
15	625.01	Topsoil	S.Y.	275	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$8.00	\$2,200.00
16	631.1	Sod Lawn	S.Y.	275	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$4,125.00
17	631.03	Sod Water	MGAL	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
18	643.5	Traffic Control (Project)	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,489.75	\$4,489.75	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
19	204.017	Removing Fence	L.F.	140	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$8.54	\$1,195.60	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00
20	634.0812	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2 Inch x 12 Ft	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$22.00	\$480.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00
21	637.221	Signs Type II Reflective H	S.F.	18.75	\$22.00	\$412.50	\$22.00	\$412.50	\$22.00	\$412.50	\$35.00	\$66.25
22	900.2	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EACH	2	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	900.3003	Storm Water Inlets Type A	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,010.00	\$9,030.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,995.00	\$11,985.00
24	900.3007	Storm Water Inlets Type B	EACH	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,995.00	\$7,990.00
25	204.021	Removing Storm Manhole	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26	204.0245	Remove Storm Sewer	L.F.	109	\$25.00	\$2,725.00	\$18.00	\$1,962.00	\$25.00	\$2,725.00	\$45.00	\$4,905.00
27	900.3118	Storm Manholes, 48" Diam.	V.F.	4.7	\$800.00	\$3,760.00	\$982.00	\$4,615.40	\$1,100.00	\$5,170.00	\$980.00	\$4,960.00
28	900.3119	Storm Manholes, 60" Diam.	V.F.	7.2	\$1,100.00	\$7,920.00	\$1,135.00	\$8,172.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,640.00	\$1,185.00	\$8,632.00
29	204.0215	Removing Catch Basins	EACH	4	\$365.00	\$1,460.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
30	608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch	L.F.	107	\$127.00	\$13,589.00	\$135.00	\$14,445.00	\$126.00	\$13,482.00	\$200.00	\$21,400.00
31	608.0415	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class 15-Inch	L.F.	42	\$131.00	\$5,502.00	\$145.00	\$6,090.00	\$167.00	\$7,014.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00
32	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	5	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$85.00	\$425.00
Base Bid Total:						\$209,298.25		\$238,009.71		\$243,086.79		\$345,661.39